OC-3c/STM-1 through OC-192c/STM-64 ATM for the BXR48000
Superior, high-speed performance
for multiservice infrastructures
Data Sheet – BXR™48000 ATM Port Cards
Marconi’s Asynchronous Transfer Mode (ATM) port cards
for the BXR™48000 provide the most efficient, high-
speed cell-based traffic management for services and
transport. When equipped with ATM port cards, the

Limited. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
Code: BXR48000 ATM Port Cards Data Sheet/1104
Ordering information
BXRATM16/155MM1 16-port OC-3c/STM-1 ATM port card, multimode fiber, LC connectors
BXRATM16/155IR1 16-port OC-3c/STM-1 ATM port card; single mode fiber, intermediate reach – 1310 nm; LC connectors
BXRATM16/622MM1 16-port OC-12c/STM-4 and/or OC-3c/STM-1 ATM port card, multimode fiber, LC connectors
BXRATM16/622SR1 16-port ATM OC-12c/STM-4 and/or OC-3c/STM-1 port card; single mode fiber, short reach – 1310 nm;
LC connectors
BXRATM16/622IR1 16-port ATM OC-12c/STM-4 and/or OC-3c/STM-1 port card; single mode fiber, intermediate reach – 1310 nm;
LC connectors
BXRATM4/2488SR1 4-port OC-48c/STM-16 ATM port card; single mode fiber, short reach – 1310 nm; SC connectors
BXRATM4/2488LR1 4-port OC-48c/STM-16 ATM port card; single mode fiber, long reach – 1550 nm; SC connectors
BXRATM1/9952SR1 1-port OC-192c/STM-64 ATM port card; single mode fiber, short reach – 1310 nm; SC connector
BXRATM1/9952LR1 1-port OC-192c/STM-64 ATM port card; single mode fiber, long reach – 1550 nm; SC connector
Data summary (continued)
9,952 Mbps OC-192c/STM-64 single mode port card (BXRATM1/9952SR1)
Clock source Primary or secondary 8 kHz reference – line, BITS, Stratum 3E
Connectors SC